GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/81

Dated Kahilipara the 28th December, 2021.

C O R R I G E N D U M

Please read a last line in 1st para of this office order issued vide No. PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/78, dtd.25th October, 2021 as the Colleges having no Pricipal or Tutor Principal, the Senior most Asstt. Professor/Tutor Asstt. Professor is allowed to act as Principal-in-charge and Member Secretary of the College subject to approval of the undersigned. The remaining portion of the said order will remain same.

Sd/-(Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS)
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara the 28th December, 2021.

Memo No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/ 81-A Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Mission Director, RUSA, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 3. The Direcor of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The President, Governing Body of Colleges concern.
- The Principal/ Tutor Principal/ DDO/Senior Most Asstt/Tutor Asstt. Professor of Colleges concern
- . 8. The C.E. Branch/Budget Branch of this Directorate.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/81

Dated Kahilipara the 28th December, 2021.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read a last line in 1st para of this office order issued vide No. PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/78, dtd.25th October, 2021 as the Colleges having no Pricipal or Tutor Principal, the Senior most Asstt. Professor/Tutor Asstt. Professor is allowed to act as Principal-in-charge and Member Secretary of the College subject to approval of the undersigned. The remaining portion of the said order will remain same.

Sd/-(Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS)
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara the 28th December, 2021.

Memo No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/81-A Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Mission Director, RUSA, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 3. The Direcor of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 16. The President, Governing Body of Colleges concern.
 - 7. The Principal/ Tutor Principal/ DDO/Senior Most Asstt/Tutor Asstt. Professor of Colleges concern
 - 8. The C.E. Branch/Budget Branch of this Directorate.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.